

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 585/2024

Fareed Ahmed and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Gagan Oswal, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

16.10.2024

Respondent No. 2 has not been served because learned counsel for the petitioners has not taken steps for his service. In case he is interested, shall take steps within a week's time, whereafter, notice be issued, which shall be issued to said respondent through SHO concerned, returnable within four weeks.

List on 30.12.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu:

16.10.2024

Vishal