

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU& KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) 585/2024

Fareed Ahmed and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Proxy counsel vice Mr. Gagan
Oswal, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu
and Kashmir and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None for respondent Nos.1 &
2.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.02.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further two weeks' time for taking effective steps for service of respondent No.3. Thereafter, said respondent be served afresh.

List on 23.04.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
11.02.2025
Narinder