

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 585/2024

Fareed Ahmed and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Gagan Oswal, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1 & 2
Mr. Mohd. Ajmal, Advocate for R-3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
30.01.2026

1. It was pointed out by the parties that the document in question has been sent for forensic examination, however, the report is awaited. Let respondent No. 1 take steps to place on record the aforesaid report.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No. 3 seeks and is granted three weeks' time, as last and final opportunity, to file response.
3. List on **27.02.2026**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

Jammu
30.01.2026
Nikhil