

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.585/2024

Fareed Ahmed & Ors.

.....Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. Siddhant Abrol, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA for R-1.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.02.2026

- 01.** Learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file FSL report in terms of order dated 30.01.2026.
- 02.** None appears for respondent No.3.
- 03.** Await.
- 04.** List on 07.04.2026.
- 05.** Meanwhile, reply, if any, shall be filed on behalf of respondent No.3 as last and final opportunity, in the interest of justice.
- 06.** Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
27.02.2026
Eva